provides otherwise. 

3.4 The Company may transfer information to the holders of securities 

admitted to trading by way of remote data transfer. 

II. Share capital and shares 

§4 Share capital 

4.1 The Company’s registered share capital amounts to EUR 63,990,151.00 (in 

words: sixty-three million nine hundred ninety thousand one hundred fifty-
one euros) and is divided into 63,990,151 no-par value bearer shares 
(Inhaber-Stückaktien). 

4.2 The share capital existing at the time of the conversion of the Company into 
a partnership limited by shares was contributed by change of legal form 
(§§ 190 et seq. of the German Transformation Act (Umwandlungsgesetz) of

[...]

registered in the commercial register of the Amtsgericht (Local Court) of 
Göttingen under HRB 102446. 

4.3 The General Partner is authorised, with the approval of the Supervisory 

Board, to increase the share capital on one or more occasions until 15 July 
2030 by a total of up to EUR 31,237,500.00 (in words: thirty-one million two 
hundred thirty-seven thousand five hundred euros) by issuing up to 
31,237,500 new no-par value bearer shares against contributions in cash 
and/or kind (“Authorised Capital 2025”). Generally, shareholders are to be 
granted a subscription right. 

The new shares may also be acquired by a credit institution designated by 
the General Partner or by a company operating under § 53 para.